

SB057\_L.014

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

SB21-057 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 9, line 17, strike "KNOWINGLY".
- 2 Page 9, line 18, strike "SECTION, OR" and substitute "PART 2, OR" and  
3 strike "SECTION, AND" and substitute "PART 2, AND".
- 4 Page 9, line 22, strike "THE".
- 5 Page 9, strike lines 23 through 27.
- 6 Page 10, strike lines 1 and 2.
- 7 Page 10, strike lines 4 and 5 and substitute "THE ADMINISTRATOR  
8 PURSUANT TO SECTION 5-6-202 OR REQUIRED TO HOLD A LICENSE  
9 PURSUANT TO SECTION 5-2-301, 5-16-118, OR 5-20-106 IS".
- 10 Page 10, line 7, strike "SECTION." and substitute "PART 2.".
- 11 Page 16, lines 8 and 9, strike "DUE TO TOTAL AND PERMANENT  
12 DISABILITY," and substitute "PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (1) OR (2) OF THIS  
13 SECTION,".
- 14 Page 16, line 11, strike "SHALL" and substitute "SHALL, WITHIN THIRTY  
15 DAYS AFTER RECEIVING NOTICE OF THE TOTAL AND PERMANENT  
16 DISABILITY OF A PRIVATE EDUCATION LOAN BORROWER PURSUANT TO  
17 SUBSECTION (1) OF THIS SECTION,".
- 18 Page 16, strike lines 14 and 15 and substitute "BORROWER.".
- 19 Page 16, line 23, strike the period and substitute "PURSUANT TO  
20 SUBSECTION (1) OF THIS SECTION.".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*